

19/1期 第2四半期 セグメント別資料

Net Sales by Segment for FY Jan. 2019 Q2(consolidated)

(単位：百万円) (¥ millions)

	18/1 第2四半期 Year of Jan. 2018 (Result for Q2)						19/1 第2四半期 Year of Jan. 2019 (Result for Q2)						
	売上高 Net Sales	構成比 % of total	総利益 Gross Profit	総利益率 GP margin (%)	セグメント利益 Segment Income	セグメント利益率 OP margin (%)	売上高 Net Sales	構成比 % of total	前期比：率 % of growth	総利益 Gross Profit	総利益率 GP margin (%)	セグメント利益 Segment Income	セグメント利益率 OP margin (%)
連結計上額 Consolidated	49,048	100.0%	23,770	48.5%	9,296	19.0%	52,847	100.0%	107.7%	27,063	51.2%	10,907	20.6%
国内ベビー・ママ事業 Domestic Baby & Mother Care Business	17,302	35.3%	8,435	48.8%	3,058	17.7%	18,428	34.9%	106.5%	9,070	49.2%	3,516	19.1%
子育て支援事業 Child Care Services Business	3,759	7.7%	377	10.0%	81	2.2%	2,563	4.9%	68.2%	316	12.3%	74	2.9%
ヘルスケア・介護事業 Health & Elder Care Business	3,446	7.0%	1,077	31.3%	244	7.1%	3,519	6.7%	102.1%	1,129	32.1%	240	6.8%
中国事業 China Business	15,167	30.9%	8,214	54.2%	5,134	33.9%	17,364	32.9%	114.5%	9,760	56.2%	6,183	35.6%
シンガポール事業 Singapore Business	4,799	9.8%	2,309	48.1%	1,285	26.8%	5,915	11.2%	123.3%	2,941	49.7%	1,437	24.3%
ランシノ事業 Lansinoh Business	5,914	12.1%	3,280	55.5%	898	15.2%	6,316	12.0%	106.8%	3,749	59.4%	1,005	15.9%
セグメント間取引消去 Elimination of internal trading between	-1,994	-4.1%	-	-	-	-	-1,889	-3.6%	-	-	-	-	-
その他 Other	653	1.3%	84	12.9%	65	10.0%	628	1.2%	96.2%	76	12.1%	57	9.2%
参考) 海外全体 Ref.) Overall Overseas	23,885	48.7%	13,795	57.8%	7,310	30.6%	27,706	52.4%	116.0%	16,471	59.5%	8,645	31.2%